TURF PARADISE - November 11, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 Ibs. Optional Claiming Price $30,000. Claiming Price: $30,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Zip Pocket - 55.40 - April 22, 1967)

Purse: $17,000
Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)
Available Money: $17,000

Value of Race: $17,000 1st $10,540, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,700, 4th $850, 5th $510

Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:44 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

160ct25 8RP® 4 Golden Agenda (Mojica, Orlando)
3Sep25 YIND* Mo Grey (Krigger, Kevin)
160ct25 °RP! Gifted Valor (Americano, Manuel)
24Aug25 *EMD® Nitro Boost (Lopez, Karlo)

--- Al's Big Boy (McGregor, Kiaman)

a o N -

Fractional Times: 22.52 46.47
Split Times: (23:95) (12:25)
Run-Up: 35 feet

Wgt MIE PP

121 f
121 b
121 b
121 -
121 b

A ONPFP®

Final Time: 58.72

Start  3/16
1 2Head
5 q1/2
4 1t

2 a2

3 5

3/8

2Head
44 1/2
11 1/2
3Head

5

Fin

21/2
32 1/4
41 1/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.80*
4.30
5.90
3.40
5.50

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

2p,btwn1/4,bid3w,drvng
ins,angled1/8,up place
ins,2w upper,lost 2nd
outside,3p,4w uppr,wkn
chased,2p-ins turn,wkn

Winner: Golden Agenda, Bay Colt, by Known Agenda out of Decorated for Gold, by Declaration of War. Foaled May 05, 2023 in Kentucky.

TUAGEDE -

Breeder: Nirvana Farm LLC

Owner: Charles Garvey

Trainer: Diodoro, Robertino

Scratched Horse(s): Moonshiner (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $44,149

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type
4 Golden Agenda 3.60 2.20 2.10  $1.00 Daily Double
1 Mo Grey 3.80 3.00 $1.00 Exacta
2 Gifted Valor 2.60  $1.00 Quinella

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Winning Numbers

1-4
41

1-4
4-1-2
4-1-2-6
8-1-3
6-8-1

/4 (3 correct)
-3/4 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
9.40
7.20
4.50
8.60
3.25

83.95
313.90

Pgm Horse Name

4 Golden Agenda
Mo Grey

Gifted Valor
Nitro Boost

Al's Big Boy

aoN -

Start

1
5
4
2
3

3/16
51
3l
1L
plu2
52

3/8

S11/2
41304
g1
a1 12
56 1/4

Str
1172
32 1/2
o112
4212
56 1/2

Fin
14

24
4102
46304

58

Trainers: 4 - Diodoro, Robertino; 1 - Lawrence, Heath; 2 - Lund, Valorie; 6 - Lucarelli, Frank; 5 - Gilmour, James

Owners: 4 -Charles Garvey; 1 -Heath Lawrence; 2 -Matt Ouska; 6 -Roy Schaefer; 5 -Michael Robert Morris;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Pool
3,916
24,852
1,897
16,736
10,451
4,181
17,337

GOLDEN AGENDA stalked the early pace two wide and then was in between rivals by the quarter pole, came three wide into the lane and made a bid to hit
the front nearing the furlong marker and drew away to prove best under left handed crop urging. MO GREY was well placed on the inside, saved ground on
the turn and cut the corner leaving the turn, angled out by the furlong marker and was up for the place award in the last sixty yards. GIFTED VALOR set the
pace on the inside while unchallenged and shook clear on the turn and came two wide off the bend but was headed nearing the furlong marker and faded
losing the place award in deep stretch. NITRO BOOST tracked the pace from the outside and was three wide on the turn and came four wide into the lane
but weakened. AL'S BIG BOY chased the early pace, moved in to be two wide to the inside on the turn and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6963520289&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_KnownAgenda
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6963520289&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_KnownAgenda
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

