## TURF PARADISE - November 11, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. Optional Claiming Price \$30,000. Claiming Price: \$30,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Zip Pocket - 55.40 - April 22, 1967)

Purse: \$17,000

Includes: \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

Available Money: \$17,000

Value of Race: \$17,000 1st \$10,540, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,700, 4th \$850, 5th \$510

Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:44 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Oct25 8RP6	4	Golden Agenda (Mojica, Orlando)	121	f	3	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1.1/2	14	0.80*	2p,btwn1/4,bid3w,drvng
3Sep25 <sup>1</sup> IND <sup>4</sup>	1	Mo Grey (Krigger, Kevin)	121	b	1	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.30	ins,angled1/8,up place
16Oct25 8RP11	2	Gifted Valor (Americano, Manuel)	121	b	2	4	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5.90	ins,2w upper,lost 2nd
24Aug25 <sup>3</sup> EMD <sup>6</sup>	6	Nitro Boost (Lopez, Karlo)	121		5	2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3.40	outside,3p,4w uppr,wkn
	5	Al's Big Boy (McGregor, Kiaman)	121	b	4	3	5	5	5	5	5 50	chased 2p-ins turn wkn

Fractional Times: 22.52 46.47 Final Time: 58.72

**Split Times:** (23:95) (12:25)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Golden Agenda, Bay Colt, by Known Agenda out of Decorated for Gold, by Declaration of War. Foaled May 05, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Nirvana Farm LLC Owner: Charles Garvey Trainer: Diodoro, Robertino

Scratched Horse(s): Moonshiner (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$44,149

Pgm	Horse	,
4	Golden Agenda	
1	Mo Grey	
2	Gifted Valor	

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3.60	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-4	9.40	3,916
	3.80	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	4-1	7.20	24,852
		2.60	\$1.00 Quinella	1-4	4.50	1,897
			\$0.50 Trifecta	4-1-2	8.60	16,736
			\$0.10 Superfecta	4-1-2-6	3.25	10,451
			\$0.50 Pick 3	8-1-3/4 (3 correct)	83.95	4,181
			\$0.50 Pick 4	6-8-1-3/4 (4 correct)	313.90	17,337

Past Performance Running Line Preview

,									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
4	Golden Agenda	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>			
1	Mo Grey	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$2^4$			
2	Gifted Valor	4	11	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2			
6	Nitro Boost	2	41 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>6</sup> 3/4			
5	Al's Big Boy	3	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Diodoro, Robertino; 1 - Lawrence, Heath; 2 - Lund, Valorie; 6 - Lucarelli, Frank; 5 - Gilmour, James

Owners: 4 - Charles Garvey; 1 - Heath Lawrence; 2 - Matt Ouska; 6 - Roy Schaefer; 5 - Michael Robert Morris;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GOLDEN AGENDA stalked the early pace two wide and then was in between rivals by the quarter pole, came three wide into the lane and made a bid to hit the front nearing the furlong marker and drew away to prove best under left handed crop urging. MO GREY was well placed on the inside, saved ground on the turn and cut the corner leaving the turn, angled out by the furlong marker and was up for the place award in the last sixty yards. GIFTED VALOR set the pace on the inside while unchallenged and shook clear on the turn and came two wide off the bend but was headed nearing the furlong marker and faded losing the place award in deep stretch. NITRO BOOST tracked the pace from the outside and was three wide on the turn and came four wide into the lane but weakened. AL'S BIG BOY chased the early pace, moved in to be two wide to the inside on the turn and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.